
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
27/06/2016 
 
FOI-1039861 
 
Dear Mr Woodruff, 
 
Thank you for your request of 23rd June 2016 under the Freedom of 
Information Act (2000).  Your exact request was: 
 

“Please provide a list of all organisations that the DH has 
communicated with (via email, letter, phone, or email) on the 
matter of smoking control and smoking cessation in the last 12 
months, whether initiated by DH or the organisation in question.” 

 
I can confirm that the Department may hold information relevant to your 
request.  However, to comply with your request as it is currently framed would 
exceed the cost limit as set out in Section 12(1) of the Freedom of Information 
Act.  Section 12(1) states that a public authority can refuse a request if 
complying with it would exceed the appropriate limit of £600 (which represents 
3.5 working days).  This represents the estimated cost of one person 
spending this time in determining whether the information is held, and 
locating, retrieving and extracting the information.   
 
It may help if I explain that the responsibility for non-ministerial 
correspondence and phone calls lies with individual Directorates and policy 
teams and is not collated centrally.  Therefore, to gather the information you 
have requested would involve contacting nearly 200 sections within the 
Department.   
 
Please be assured that we are keen to assist and if you were to refine your 
request for information within more specific margins, for example, to 
ministerial correspondence, or to a specific policy team, then we may be able 
to continue processing your request.  However, I cannot guarantee that 
Section 12 or any other exemptions will not apply to any information 
requested.   
 
To assist in narrowing your request, you may wish to view the Department’s 
Organogram, which can be found on the following website: 
 
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/dh-staff-and-salary-data-on-1-
april-2015 
 

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/dh-staff-and-salary-data-on-1-april-2015
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/dh-staff-and-salary-data-on-1-april-2015


If you have any queries about this email, please contact me. Please 
remember to quote the reference number above in any future 
communications.  
 
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to 
ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within 
two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and 
should be addressed to: 
   
Head of the Freedom of Information Team 
Department of Health 
Room G18 
Richmond House 
79 Whitehall 
London  
SW1A 2NS 
    
Email: freedomofinformation@dh.gsi.gov.uk   
   
If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply 
directly to the Information Commissioner (ICO) for a decision. Generally, the 
ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints 
procedure provided by the Department. The ICO can be contacted at:  
   
The Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House 
Water Lane  
Wilmslow 
Cheshire  
SK9 5AF  
   
Yours sincerely,  
 
Alison Tingle 
 
Freedom of Information Officer 
Department of Health 
 

freedomofinformation@dh.gsi.gov.uk   
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